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July 15, 2013

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Re: DW 12-170 Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc.
Staff Recommendation regarding Recovery of Rate Case Expenses and Recovery
of the Revenue Differential between Temporary and Permanent Rates

Dear Ms. I-lowland:

On June 20, 2013, Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc. (HAWC) submitted to
the Commission Staff (Staff) a proposal foi recovering both its rate case expenses as well
as the revenue differential between temporary and permanent rates established by the
Commission in this proceeding. HAWC’s submission was made in accordance with the
Settlement Agreement which was approved by the Commission in Order No. 25,519
issued on June 7, 2013.

HAWC’s original submittal pioposed a total of $41,669 as the revenue differential
between temporary and permanent rates. HAWC proposed that this amount should be
recovered [Iom customers ove - a three month period per a $4.55 per customer per month
surcharge based on 3,504 customers. HAWC also originally proposed recovery of a totil
of $37,953 in rate case expenses over the same three month period per a $4.14 per
customer per month surcharge also based on 3,504. Combined, the monthly surcharge
originally proposed by HAWC amounted to $8.69 per customer per month, or $26.07 for
the quarter. A copy of HAWC’s original submittal with supporting schedules has been
‘itt’iched to this correspondence.

To assist Staff in its review of the proposal, HAWC submitted copies of va ious
schedules and invoices supporting the amounts indicated above. Staff performed a
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thorough review of this documentation as well as submitted discovery questions to
HAWC concerning its proposal on July 2, 2013. HAWC provided responses to Staff’s
data requests on July 9, 2013. A copy of HAWC’s data responses are also attached to
this correspondence.

As a result of its review, Staff is proposing a revised total revenue differential
between temporary and permanent rates of$23,81 1. Staff is also proposing that this
amount should be recovered from customers over a six month period per a $1.25 per
customer per month surcharge based on a current customer count of 3,175. Staff is also
proposing a revised rate case expense amount of $38,143 to be recovered over the same
six month period per a $2.00 per customer per month surcharge that is also based on the
same 3,175 current customer count. Combined, the revised monthly surcharge being
proposed by Staff is $3.25 per customer per month, or $9.75 per quarter. An explanation
of Staffs specific revisions follows:

Revenue Differential between Temu grand Permanent Rates

In its review of HAWC’s original rate recovery proposal submitted on June 20,
20 13, Staff discovered that the Company had used as its permanent rate volumetric
charge $5.02 per ccf. However, this volumetric charge included a step adjustment which
was also included in the approved Settlement Agreement. However, per the Settlement
Agreement, the revenue impact resulting from this step adjustment was to be excluded
from the calculation of the revenue differential b ~tween temporary and pennanent rates.
Therefore, the permanent volumetric rate that should have becu used in the Company’s
calculation was $4.90 per ccf. Staff brought this error to HAWC’s attention in Staff Data
Request 4-1. in its response, HAWC concurred with Staffs finding and recalculated the
revenue recovery amount as $23,811, for a reduction of$l’7,858 ($41,669 - $23,811).

Itate Case iN~enses

Ste Cf made ‘irce adjustments to 11AV!C’ original rate ease expense proposal:

An iavoiee from ih Cc~upeny’s rate a ~onsuihnt included a 429 charge
relative to the ~1[ [2UC ninth cC ih~ Company. Since the approved ~ntcs Dr
EIAWC already provide for recovery of such charges, it would be inapgroprUte
include this charge for pc oases of rate cree expense recovery as well. In its
rrsponse to dtafC Da:a Ucqe ~st 4~3, I [A 7/C concurnxl that chis amount SL~OUld he
deducted from its original proposal.
[tAWC’s original rate case expens prnpo’ai contained an estimated charge of
4513 fcc n the Conipa ny’s rate ease eo~aultaai in order to coinpiem worh on the
rate cc ~e. in its response to Staff Data Request I 4, i-1U,VC provided a copy of an
~ ~ e10~ h eoesohcot in the amount ot 46 ii relative to completion of work
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on the rate case. Therefore, HAWC’s original rate case expense proposal should
be increased by $115 ($633 - $518).
HAWC’s original rate case expense proposal also contained an estimated charge
of$1,110 from the Company’s affiliate, Lewis Builders Development, Inc.
(LBDI), in order to complete work on the rate case. In its response to Staff Data
Request 4-4, HAWC provided copies of invoices and time sheets from LBDI
totaling $1,214 relative to completion of work on the rate case. Therefore,
HAWC’s original rate case expense proposal should be further increased by $104
($1,214 -$1,110).

The three above adjustments result in a revised total rate case expense recovery
amount of $38,143 ($37,953 -$29 + $115 + $104).

Base and Rec over Perjod

In Staff Data Request 4-2, HAWC was asked to provide its most current customer
count. In its response, HAWC stated that as of June 30, 2013 it provided service to a
total of 3,175. Therefore, Staff is proposing that this more current customer count should
be used as the basis for determining the respective surcharges for the revenue differential
between temporary and permanent rates as well as rate case expenses.

In its submittal to Staff, HAWC proposed a period of three months in order to
recover the revenue differential between temporary and permanent rates as well as rate
case expenses. Based on the revisions explained above, a three month recovery period
would result in a revenue recovery surcharge of $2.50 per customer per month ($23,811 ÷
3,175 customers ÷ 3 months) and a rate case expense surcharge of $4.00 per customer per
month ($38,143 ± 3,175 customers ÷ 3 months). The combined surcharge would be
$650 per customer per month, or $19.50 for one quarter. Staff~ however, believes that
such a surcharge would be unduly burdensome to HAWC’s customers especially in light
of the recent rate increase they are also experiencing. In the alternative, Staff proposes a
six month recovery period. Such would result in a revenue recovery surcharge of $ 1 .25
per customer per month (3 23,3 ii + 3, 175 cijstomers ÷ 6 months) and a rate case expense
surcharge of $2.00 per customer per month ($33,143 ÷ 3,175 customers + 6 months).
The combined surcharge proposed by Staff would be $3.25 per customer per month, or
$9.75 per quarter.

HAWC has reviewed Staff’s recommetulations and has informed Staff that it
concurs with the above. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. [f you have any
questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me.
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Attachments: HAWC Proposal and Supporting Schedules
HAWC’s responses to Staff Data Requests Set 4

Si

Jayson P. Laflamme
Utility Analyst, Gas & Water Division

cc: Service List



/HA~~/~ PSTEAD AREA 54 SAWYER AVENUE, ATK~N5ON, NH 03811

TEL: 603.362.4299 FAX: 603.362.4936W AT E R ~ ~ M P A N Y, N ~ www.harnpsteadwater.com

June 20, 2013

Mark Naylor, Director
Gas and Water Division
Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, N. 1-1. 03301-2429

Re: Hampstead Area Water Company
Temporary Rate Recoupment and Rate Case Surcharge

Dear Mr. Naylor:

As part of the Stipulation Agreement in DW 12-170 Iiarnpstcad Area Watar
Company (“T-IAWC”) agreed to submit a proposal for temporary rate recoupment,
documentation of its rate case expendi~rres and a proposal for temporary rate recoupment
and rate case surcharge.

Schedule 1 entitled Temporary Rate Recoupment shows the actual amount of
cubic feet of water sold September 1, 2012 to May 15, 2013 for the satellite systems and
tc May 31, 2013 ior the Atkinson s ~d Hraspstead cose system, the ‘supoaiy cute per 100
cubic feet of water and the to~a1 dollars to be billed under the teiunor~ny catss,

Schedule 1 entitled Teniporary Rate P coanment also shows the Te nporary Rats
P~eaornent catsulatjen. i~A7C sioocs~s ~o recov~ ~[J,64 at the r is of 2455 usc
cust’ aser in 3 noc n(hiy billine oerie I IAWC era poses lo ree~ icc I o toIa~ nr~’~rarj
ate recounment o /nc the tolal cc of ie~ u~cs, 7’hA u~s 3 ‘)5~h

rldhedrde 2 entitlM Rate dkr~ dx~;; nss2~ owe a swn:n~ cy of cx se~,sss ti a:~fh
11 ~ ~, 2213 (beeS tin’~ nit: ~t; C;OL%~9 J CC 9fld Sty, ~0 ifS h taebsf
Sc~’lije 2 tn~ cc ~stL’; ace cce~~ Sc ~aacc. */C ~;oposae ~o
.1 2.43 nt toc rate o hl’~. IS ~ec cisto ~ n 3 xcdsiy ‘Shii~g osricth StA2I/C pi030sse
to recover the t~tai rate erse ~xpcpses over 5~ tote’ nan’ cc of eretno ~ V/lw h was
3,05’!,

1[AWS no.,i~ that the forc5ohi5 ~uao1 ate he c liee’oci ~ ,~ ~ ~mht cgc in
the a.ireia~t of $3.69 per c sterner for he I confily ~ll1ing periods,

HAWC resaectf’~i 17 n w ra :~ Siat the Staff of iSo P~JC review the sehedulne, the
supu n hn~ 3oc~ rentatia ~, a ia the pccpos ~d sixcheago anal dcait i Is ecom~oendcLicc,

1



Mark Naylor, Director
Gas and Water Division
Public Utilities Commission
June 20, 2013
Page 2.

HAWC would appreciate having an opportunity to review the recommendation
before it is filed with the Commission. HAWC would further appreciate the Commission
review and approval of the recommendation.

If you have any questions or comments, please call Stephen P. St. Cyr at 207-423~.
0215 or John Sullivan at 603~362~5333.

Very tru~y3~ours, ~4

~JZ
Robert C. ~eyme1Esq.

cc: Stephen P. St. Cyr
John Sullivan
Service List

L\L~~IA\VC\lJ~V_I2~i 70 2012 Riw C~s0~’~teRc:ou7)~LV !~ 1~~p ~ ~ Aid ~ C’~i 0~ci~~iigi C0~IO~1J.i2~~
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6119/2013

Temp Rate Start Date:

Hampstead Area Water Go,, ~nc.

911/12

Temporary Rate Recoupment

ATKINSON\HAMPSTEAD CORE SYSTEM

Meter Read Dates
8/29/12 10/1/12
10/1/12 11/2/12
11/2/12 11/29/12

11/29/12 12/28/12
12/28/12 211/13
2/1/13 3/1/13
3/1/13 4/1/13
4/1/13 5/1/13
5/1/13 5/31/13

Usage (CF)

1,848,951
1,299,329
1085,684
1,141,548
1365,708
1033,297
1,204,980
1,221,569
1,618,947

Prorated after 911112

1,680,865
1,299,329
1,085,684
1,141,548
1,365,708
1,033,297
1,204,980
1,221,569
1618,947

30 of 33 days

Sub-Total Usage 11,820,014 11,651,927

Meter Read Oatos
8/15/12 9/17/12
9/17/12 10/15/12
10/15/12 11/15/12
11/15/12 12/14/12
12/14/12 1/15/13
1/15/13 2/15/13
2/15/13 2115/13

SATELLIT~_SYST~M3

Sub-Total Usege 3,52.3,479 3,223,851

f )i;\L U3 \G’3 i,i,391;/7

New ~tate
Tern,~ Rate

Increase

:02
4.74

~str3oranJ i~Zete Zeoua~..t )ilt

NUinbei~ of io~.~sr

0

3 t1~639

3,054

.313.94

re~’ 1f~0~

JO Jo :~] ~i c~’ o

F:\PcccunJh~q\contraHer\HAWc.\PUO Peti~o~~’O’j~I 12170 -~ 20 It Rate Case\Roto Case E’~pens~’s iem~ Rate CecsHprn~mt\Temp R~e

Usage (CR) Prorated after 911112

16 of 33 clays

3/15/13
4/15/13

569,984
364,181
367,222
340,769
390,839
353,288
310,027
369,445
t54,724

4/14/13
5/15/13

276,356
364,181
367,222
340,769
390,839
356,288
310,027
369,445
464,724

tec.o’ pri
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611 912013 Ham pstead Area Water Con, inc. Page 1 of I

Rate Case Expenses

Description Amount

StStCyr 341.25
LBD# 10802 138.46
Steve St Cyr 402.50
LBD# 10873 766.80
Steve St Cyr 1466.25
LBD # 10966 2,182.58
Steve St Cyr 2,465.00
Steve StCyr 1,811.25
LBD # 11048 2,459.61
Steve St Cyr 316.25
LBD# 11122 417.89
Union Leader 158.10
LBD# 11172 4,493.72
Steve St Cyr 1,811.25
LBD#11249 1,344.12
LBD# 11278 37.30
Steve St Cyr 1,006.25
Steven Patnaude 428.90
LBD# 11298 2,135.60
SteveStCyr 1,121.25
Steve St Cyr 560.63
LBD# 11388 767.29
LBD#11425 621.06
LBD# 11325 1,605.55
Steve St Cyr 575.00
LBD;~ 11596 1,731.32
Steve St Cyr 1,811.25
LI3D// 11648 1,387.96
Otev~n Patnaude 580.63
Steve St Cyr 1,380.00
Cost ~o ~ompIetu 1, 110.04
Cost to com~3nts 517.50

T’3TL

) ~ ~‘;~ ~

rO~A. >Uf 0. .J\Ooe~ ~J .. ~\iiC’~ JO Ue 3 I 5 70 05 05~.5o\O ID ~ 05pen 3 Fe . 1051D 5 ~05-~3e

~n~’C ;.xlsx

PayeeDate

12/31/li
4/30/12
5/6/12

5/3 1/12
6/1/12
6/30/12
7/3/12

7/31/12
7/31/12
8/31/12
8/31/12
9/1/12
9/30/12
10/3/12
10/31/12
10/31/12
11/30/12
11/8/12

11/30/12
12/3/12
12/33/12
12/31/12
~1/31/i3
2/28/13
3/10/13
3/31/13

1 :~
4/30/13
5/6/13

5/10/13

* adjusted by nv ~I1 11278

* adjusted by mv # 11278

* adjusted byinv# 11278

* adjusted by mv # 11278

John 10 hrs i~ Bob 4 hoirs
Steve St Cyr
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HAMPSTEAD AREA
WATER CDMPANY, DNG

July 9, 2013

54 SAWYER AVENUE, ATKINSON, NH 03811
TEL: 603.362.4299 FAX: 603.362.4936

www.hampsteatlwater.com

Marcia Brown, Esq.
NH FEC
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DW-12-170
Answers to Staff Data Requests — Set 4

Dear Marcia:

Please find enclosed the Company’s Answers to Staff Data Requests — Set 4
regarding the above referenced docket. An email copy has also been sent this day to
OCA and FEC staff on the Service List.

Feel free to call me if you have any questions.

Enclosures
RCL/ja

cc: HAWC Mgrs.
Stephen St. Cyr
NH PUC Service List

,1

Robert C. Levine
General Counsel

F:\Le~a~~.AWC\DW-I2-17Q 20)2 Ro~ Cnse\Co~r~p~ndencc\RCL 0 S)n)fvith An,w~rs to StoffDR~ - Sot) 07-09-lidoco
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DW 12470
HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER COMPANY, INC.

STAFF DATA REQUESTS - SET 4

Date request received: O7~O243 Date of Response: 07~O943
Staff 4-1 ____________ Witness: John Sullivan

Staff 4-1
Should not the new usage rate used in this calculation be $4.90 per ccf (see Settlement
Attachment A, Schedule 6) since that rate represents the calculated consumption charge after
application of the permanent rate increase but before application of the first step increase?
Please explain. Also, please note the last sentence under Section IT,A.3.a of the Settlement
Agreement on Page 7 of 11.

Answer:

Yes. The Company agrees that the rate should be $4.90 per ccf See the attached revised
calculation.

2



DW 12-170
HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER COMPANY, INC.

STAFF DATA REQUESTS - SET 4

Date request received: 07-02-13 Date of Response: 07-09-13
Staff 4-2 __________ ______ Witness: John Sullivan

Staff 4-2
Please provide the total number of customers served by HAWC as of 3/31 / 13 and, if available, as
of 6/30/13.

Answer:

The number of customers at 3/31/13 was 3,134. The total number of customers at 6/30/13 was
3,175.

3



UW 12-170
BAMPSTEAD AREA WATER COMPANY, INC.

STAFF DATA REQUESTS - SET 4

Date request received: 07-02-13 Date of Response: 07-09-13
Staff 4-3 Witness: John Sullivan

~eCaseExenses

Staff 4-3
The November 3, 2012 invoice from Stephen P. St. Cyr appears to contain a 0.25 hour entry
relative to the NHPUC audit (see 10/24). Should not the charge relative to this entry be deducted
from rate case expense recovery? Please explain.

Answer:

The Company agrees that the 0.25 hours should be deducted from the rate case expense
recovery.

3
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DW 12-170
HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER COMPANY, INC.

STAFF DATA REQUESTS - SET 4

Date request received: 07-02-13 Date of Response: 07-0943
Staff 4-4 ______ Witness: John Sullivan

Staff 4-4
Please provide further detail in support of the two “Cost to complete” entries provided relative to
LBD ($1,110.04) and Stephen P. St. Cyr ($517.50).

Answer:

Steve St Cyr — June bill pIus July estimate (attached) $632.50
Lewis Builders Development June bill (attached) $334.88
John Sullivan -~ unbilled time week end 7/5/13 (attached) $148.00
Robert C. Levine— unbilled time week end 6/28/13 (attached) $92.51
Robert C. Levine -~ unbilled time week end 7/5/13 (attached) $342.29
John Sullivan (est.) — finalize data request response & review

PUC order — 1.5 hours $1 11.00
Robert C. Levine (est.) — finalize data request response & review

PUC order — 2.0 hours $l8~02

Total:

F:\I~gaI! IA’,VC\DW-12-I 7(1 20(7 Ra~ Cas~\D(~covcj2~Ia ~qu~sI Scil-Response JO JOlts S entIIW 2—170 15 WC Rats (lisa - \isssvers a $1111 [2Rs Sal 1 07-02—I 3Daca

A
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711012013 Ham pstead Area Water Co~, Inc.
Temporary Rate Recoupment

Temp Rate Start Date: 911112

ATK~NSON\HAM PSTEAD CORE SYSTEM

Usage (CF) Prorated after 911112
Meter Read Dates

8/29/12 10/1/12 1,848,951 1,680,865 30 of 33 days
10/1/12 11/2/12 1,299,329 1,299,329
11/2/12 11/29/12 1,085,684 1,085,684

11/29/12 12/28/12 1,141,548 1,141,548
12/28/12 2/1/13 1,365,708 1,365,708
2/1/13 3/1/13 1,033,297 1,033,297
3/1/13 4/1/13 1,204,980 1,204,980
4/1/13 5/1/13 1,221,569 1,221,569
5/1/13 5/31/13 1,618,947 1,618,947

Sub~TotaI Usage 11,820,014 11,651,927

SATELLITE SYSTEMS

usage (CF) Prorated after 9/1/12
Meter Read Dates

8/15/12 9/17/12 569,984 276,356 16 of33 days
9/17/12 10/15/12 364,181 364,181
10/15/12 11/15/12 367,222 367,222
11/15/12 12/14/12 340,769 340,769
12/1 1112 1/15/13 390,839 390,839
1/15/13 2/15/13 356,288 356,288
2/15/13 3/15/13 310,027 310,027
3/15/13 4/15/13 369,445 369,445
4/15/13 5/15/13 454,724 454,724

Sih:lotal L~ige 3,523,479 3,223,851

10 f~ ~JSA05 I ~,3 ~ I,!?

fl~a 4.00
1~rnp .90 4.7

lncron~e — 003 p..~i’;D

I ~ wy ~eh 2couornnnt $23,911

? 3,054

1 ~01 ~r (3~, ~‘

13 ‘~o 511 ~d v ~ 3 Olo, ~i’j ~3i]1in~j ~

2:0 IAIjVC9 )W. 2 /C ~.) 12 0~ ~ 0 Disc~ve[y\Oat 1 flequ~s .2~113r,2T rnp Ra i. couprnantxlsx
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Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates
17 Sky Oaks Drive
Biddeford, Me. 04005
207-423~02 15
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

July 03, 2013

John Sullivan
Lewis Builders
54 Sawyer Avenue
Atkinson, N. H. 03811

1-lampstead Area Water Company

Re: 2012 Rate Case / Audit / 2013 additional SRF financing

Fee for actual / estimated professional services rendered during June & July 2013
(see attached detail):

Current Month (5.50 hours @ $115.00! hour) $632.50

Reimbursable Expenses: Copies 0.00
Postage 0.00
UPS 0

Total CuiTent Month Billing $632.50

Payment due upon receipt.

if you have any questions or commeats, please call me at 207~423~02l5.

Sinoerely,

Stephen P. St. Cyr

7



Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates
17 Sky Oaks Drive
Biddeford, Me. 04005
207-423-0215
stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

Date ~ç~p~itio~pf Service Hours

Rate Case
06/07 Review PUC order; Prepare email re: same 0,50
06/li Review tariff 0.25
06/12 Review updated tarifl’page; Review draft letter to cust 0.50
06/14 Review various emails re: cust letter; Prepare reply re: same 0.25
06/17 Review / Reply to emails re: cust letter 0.25
06/18 Review / Reply to emails re: cust letter 0.25
06/19 Review email re: RC exp / temp rate recoupement; Review RC

exp; Review temp rate recoupement caic.; Talk w/John. re:
same 0.75

06/20 Review / Comment on cover letter; Review “final” cover letter 0.50
06/24 Review cover letter / schedules 0.25

07/02 Review Staff data requests; Review Set Agr / AtE A., Sch 6;
Review / Reply to emails re: DRs 0.50

07/03 (est) Review Co. resp to Staff data requests 0.50
07/15 (est) Review joint recommendation 0.50
07/31 (est) Review PUC order 0.50
Total 150

Audi

Total (~0Q

D~W I U226 3117 Tinc acRe

ToEd 0.00

Ehacic[ ToEaI 5.50

SPSt. Cyr
07/03/13

8



~NVO~CE
Lewis Builders Development Inc Invoice Number: 11748
54 Sawyer Ave Invoice Date: 06-30-20’13
Atkinson, NH 03811

Customer ID: HAWC

To: Job Location:
HAMPSTEAD AREA WATER CO~ INC. Job # 12-9817
54 SAVWER AVE 2012 HAWC Rate Case
ATKlNSON~NH 03811 NH

Ship Vie: None

unit OT

~m D~2th lion Units Measure Unit Price Amount

WORK PERFORMED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE
201-9 (SEE ATTACHED)

923 Accouriting/Mqrnnt/Legal R. LEVINE 3.10 HR 92dl 280.78
923 Ascounting/Mq~nntJLegaI - J. ARMSTRONG 125 HR 38.48 48.10

Ainol ~l

\ira~~ Ho~ti

A~ nouni r~ ‘n
07~-30 -20 ~

~ ~E’~ ‘in. x01 ~.s~..d-n~ih’ ~ ,‘.i~H 1~i~ ~

9



~4 SAWYER AVENUE
ATKINSON, NH 038i1
Job# Phase Code
13-9700 99-923
13-0113 01-070
13-4990 01-070
134090 01-070
13-3012 01-070
13-9992 01-070
12-6501 01-070

AAWW-MISC LEGAL
AFI - SITE DEVELOPMENT
AC! - MISC LEGAL
AFI - MISC LEGAL
ECL - MISC LEGAL
LEI - MIS1C LEGAL
LOOt - MGMT AGMT

EMPLOYEE#: 1230
NAME RoEart Levine
WEEK 61812013

_____ Phase_Qode

99-923
99-923
89-923
99-923
99-923
99-923

[lAWC - MISC LEGAL
HAWC FAIRFIELD PEtiTION
HAWC-2011 SRF
HAWC -WINCHESTER HEIGHTS
HAWO - 2012 RATE CASE
HAWC - EMERY & BELKNAP

LEWIS BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INC.

to . 611412013
Job#
13-9800
11-9808
11-9826
12-1824
12-9817
12-9822

~~W1P~NY PHASE
DATE 1 CODE CODE ACTIVITY HOURS

06/1 0113 ~i1-9826 99-923 Letter to the PUG re corporate resolutions .3

06111/13 12-9817 99-~?~L~ Prepare revised tariff rate schedules; email managers ~
~ Meeting with John Grease-Four Seasons, revise mortgage,

08fl2~ ~800 I O9~23~

06/12/13 13-9800

12-981706I13/1~tf

99-923

06/13/13 13-9800

99-923

99-923

Conference with Harold Morse and Amy Doucette re request
for service outside of franchise area

06/13113 13-9800 99-92.3

06/13/13

06113113

13-9800 99-923

.6

Review and emoil re letter to customers _____

amelia wjth, mane, era re Four Seasons dcc ents___
Conference with Harold Morse ra request for service outside
of franchise area

13-9800 99-923

Emails with Charles Lanza re Harks Ridge contract; revise
same.
Review letter and hearing notice from DRA re tax appeal;
email rnqrs same
Conference wth John Sullivan re Four Seasons contract and
PUG

.4

u6/13/13 [i3~9800 ~ .21

~J~EZtJ_~

I I I,r ~ J~HoursE J
I~ L~QPL ~

~ ~
H ~H~]~iy1 0,001

ihr1
j ~~ -

J J.~
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54 SAWYER AVENUE
ATKINSONI NH 03811
Job# _______

I 3-9700
13-0113
134990
13-4090
13-3012
13-9992
12-6801

Phase Code
99-923
01-070
01-070
01-070
01-070
01~070•
01-070

AAWW - MISC LEGAL
AF! - SITE DEVELOPMENT
AOl - MISC LEGAL

- MISC LEGAL
ECL - MISC LEGAL
L6I - MISC LEGAL
L1301 - SW MGMT AGMT

EMPLOYEE #: 1230
NAME: ~bert LevIne
WEEK 611512013

Job# Phase Code
13-9800 99-923
11-9808 99-923
11-9826 99-923
12-1824 99-923
12-9817 99-923
12-9822 99-923

to 6121I2013

LEWIS BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INC.

HAWO - MISC LEGAL
HAWC - FAIRFIELD PETITION
HAWC - 2011 SRF
HAWO - WINCHESTER HEIGHTS
HAWO -2012 RATE CASE
HAWG - EMERY & EiELKNAP

COMPANY PHASE
DATE CODE CODE ACTIViTY HOURS

Confere~~iü~Chris Lils Morse re employee rkers
06/171i3~ 13-4990 01-070 c~~~atio~_______________________ .2

06f17113~ 13-9800 99-923~ .2
~

06/1711 3~ 12-9817 ~
~~Teleconference with Steve St Cyr re acquisition of system

06118/13 13-9800 99-923 within franchise erea .3
~re Hawks Ridge Coot

06/1 8/13 13-9800 99-923 revise same .7
~Is leaLaRidge Cantract;~se

06/19/13 13-8800 99-923 same____ .3
=~a~ ~ prepare letter to PUG for raterec~andrat~~

~ 12-9817 99~923 ~ expenses; email mgrs -

—--~~~ - I
~06/i 9/1~~ 12-9817 99-923~~maiIs re le~t~r to PUG; revise !eUer

_____ —~ — — —~ —— -

06/18/13 13-9800 99-923 jReview chan order on Hawks Ridge Phase I ~ 21
I Conference w1th John Crssso re Four Seasons documents; i\04/20113 13-9800 j~923 heleconference with Harold Morse returning on water ‘~-~r - ~Cyl re rev’sionsto~ rc r ?fl /
t081~JiJ?-~I~92~ f~peoup11e~t; r011saTeth3r;_send~oPlJC ~ ~c.

4~evise Hawks ~{itige contract; send to Quf~os~o ruth cover
~~O/l~jj~O8OO 99-923 ~le~[er — 7 .4

IPinell with Gh rl~s Len~e rspurc-h~se of ~PIest!!ah Rstatcs I
~f~/24JReE i’3~otr~ 1cJ 3~- r-— —~

r foicecn~ren stii o~ icy SulIijec :o n nil one to ~J \
44/2o;ui3-9~QQ — 99-~23 ~c sment cm \~a;e (~enn; PrndllH IdMor miawne ½

~ep ~ra nt~a~ to G~. Tax ;\s~essinr ~e -, r tex :ete r
OOi2n/13 13-9300 I09-~2.3 ~!A~Aj~cj1 I ~noo;ior Fnrr - —

/2i1i3ii1~9824i9~923!Rec:ecv~;inecinq ~lOoUfl1AfltS fI~3 :
-y~F —~---~l j ~

1oe//~Jl2o~If_J~9-~ tLaLar ~oP C n ~ ~ooscrI rt~ ,~ - j
‘~~ -~‘~ ~~ I J P ~ 1- ~ ~ ioi ~ L -~

‘~tJ I ~o6! ,~ r ~
I --

- - -

1 - -

I I —

11



AAWWR LEGAL
ACI LEGAL
API LEGAL
ECL Ij~GAL
HA~/C LEGAL
1~’C WEBS1TE MAINT.

EMPLOYEE #:
NAME:

WEEK ENDING:

BAWC RBCRDICOLL
HAWC - WELL READINGS
HAWC - 2012 RATE CASE
HAWC - RAINBOW RiDGE EXT.
HAWC -2011 SEF

I

.z EW~S BU~LDEF~S
D~V~L~pM~NT, INC

Phase Code

13-9700
13-4990
13-4090
13-3012
13-9800
13-9803

:111

99-923
01-070
01-070
01-070
99-923
99-923

~L911# Phase Code

Judith Armstrong
6)2112013

13-9816
13-9800
12-9817
11-9825
11-9826

99-903
99-626
99-923
99-923
99-923

VACATIG
COMPAi~TY HAWC HOLIDAY /SICK/ REG

DATE CODE PHASE ACTIVITY JOB TIME HOURS PERSONAL HOTJRS

(16115/13 Sat emails . - 0_S
06/16/13 Sun 11:15-4:15 5

06/17/13 Mon &00 - 4:15 nI . 8.25

06/18/13 Thes 8:30 - 6:45 .25 hinch 10
13-9800 99-923 ~ CLe aL 4Seaion: 0.5

06/19/13 Wed 8:00-4:15 nI 8.25

06/20/13 Thurs 7:45 - 4:15 nI 8,5
13-9800 99-923 ~~LeaL_~emtax O.25J~ —~

12-9817 99-923 HAWC 2012 Rate Case ~

06/21113 Fri -~ 8:00-5:15 ,SOluneh 8.75
7:00 10:45 3.75

I ~9826 ~923 BAWc~011SEF 02~
12-9817 99-923 BAWC 201% Rate Case 0,75

~ 139816 a99~3 ~‘c I

~~

Holiday
Va~/S:ck~

EEEf~~
iI~v ~ZU~J.

9C201~RafeCa3a~~
13-93i5 9!i~~0S 1&WC~’eerdIColl / ~
13980~ 9a923 RAWCLe4aI / / /51
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LEWIS BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INC. Empi. #: 1955
54 SAWYER AVENUE
ATKINSON, NH 03811 Name: John Sullivan

Week: 6129113 To: 715113
TIME TICKET #

______ __________ ____________ ___________________________________ _______ TOTAL

DATE JOB # PHASE DESCRIPTION OF WORK HOURS HOURS

713113 13-9816 99-903 Assist with HAWC monthly billing 2.00 -

7/4113 Holiday 8.00

715113 12-9817 99-923 HAWC Data Req - review and prepare / /

response 4 2.00

~ZFICE

L -

L ~
—
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DATE

~6I24I13

06/24/i

dé/24/i 3

0ë124I13

~3

be~6ii 3

O~I27/~ 3

COMPANY
~*

1~1~

13~980O

13-9800

13~98OO

i~-~00

i3~9800

PHASE
C~D

9923

~
99-923

99-~3

99-923

-9~3

99-923.

:~. :ACTIVIT~?

~
conference End. ils~ith~CharIes Lanza ç~ .Haks

Ridge~
Teleconference with Harold Morse re Dufreshe Bankruptcies;
~.::~~:.L*
conference with Charles Lanza re Declaration of Easements
~

Teleconference with Salem Tax Assessor, email mgrs re
same
ConferéhCe~rid 9n~áils with Charlds Lanza re Westg~te
Estat~i9tèr s~9t~fr~i9nd franchis~ ‘s ‘, ‘:,“~‘~:‘

emails with Cha~les Làh~ ~e VVe,s~gatè’Estäte~. :“.‘

•HOUI~S•

3

.,:;~,;4

‘.*,3

LEWIS BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INC EMPLOYEE 11 1230
54 SAWYER AVENUE NAME Robert Li~ine
ATKINSON, NH 03811 WEEK 512212013 to 612812013
Job# Phase Code Job # Phase Code
13-9700 99-923 AAWW - MISC LEGAL 13-9800 99-923 HAWC - MISC LEGAL
1343113 01-070 AFI - SITE DEVELOPMENT 11-9808 99-923 HAWO - FAIRFIELD PETITION
13-4990 01,-070 ACI - MISC LEGAL 11-9826 99-923 HAWC -2011 SRF
13-4090 011-070 API - MISC LEGAL 12-1824 99-923 HAWC -WINCHESTER HEIGHTS
13-3012 Ø1~O70 ECL - MISC LEGAL 12-9817 99-923 HAWC -2012 RATE CASE
13-9992 ~31 -070 LBI - MISC LEGAL 12-9822 99-923 HAWC - EMERY & BELKNAP
12-6501 01-070 LBDI-SWMGMTAGMT

_ p

06128/13 13-9800 99923 ernrllls with Charles Lanzare\Nestn~teEsh[es 3

06/28/13 13-9800 99-923 Revi~w~ _____ 3

0~2~1~J1143826 09-023 EmailsreS~F loan doc~im:n~s — 2

~ FmasreF9r~trev~watPUC /~~)
~

z ~ ~

r:t zr
F L I

s{~ “:‘;~;k ‘~ “ ‘ “‘I :•‘~ .~“ ‘;).

F ~ — 0 - —

I iIm~

-I- I I
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LEWIS BUILDERS DEVELOPMENT, INC.
54 SAWYER AVENUE
ATKINSON, NH 03811
Job/f Phase Code
13-9700 99-923
13-0113 01-070
13-4990 01-070
13-4090 01 -070
13-3012 01 -070
13-9992 01-070
12-6501 01-070

EMPLOYEE #: 1230
NAME: Robert Levine
WEEK 612912013 to 71512013

Job# Phase Code
13-9800 99-923 HAWC - MISC LEGAL
11-9808 99-923 HAWC - FAIRFIELD PETITION
11-9826 99-923 HAWC-2011 SRF
12-1824 99-923 HAWC - WINCHESTER HEIGHTS
12-9817 99-923 HAWC - 2012 RATE CASE
12-9822 99-923 HAWC - EMERY & BELKNAP

AAWW - MISC LEGAL
AFt - SITE DEVELOPMENT
ACI - MISC LEGAL
AFI - MISC LEGAL
ECL - MISC LEGAL
LBI - MISC LEGAL
LBDI - SW MGMT AGMT

COMPANY PHASE
DATE CODE CODE ACTIVITY — HOURS

07/01/13 13-9800 99-923 Review and emails re Little River Villa9e proposal .3

07/02/13 12-9822 99-923 Email with Harold Morse re EPA contract — .2
Review proposed easement amendment for Village Green;

07/02/13 13-9800 99-923 email mgrs .4
Review Data Requests from staff re rate case expenses;

07/02/13 12-9817 99-923 email to mgrsresame
“~—-~

07/02/13 12-9817 99-923 Prepare Answers to Staffs Data Requests Set 4 1.5
~ Ernails with Steve St Cyr re Answers to Staffs Data Requests ~

07/03/13 12-9817 99-923 Set 4; Review and prepare answers 4 1.8
—

07/03/13 1 3-9800 99-923~ — .8

07/04/13 Holiday 8.0

07/05/13 ~onDa -

~__~_~4~ r -

>~ ~5~c~f1~_

___E~J~L~___

IZ1ZZ

8.0

Type
Vac

H ~ ~i
Re~yiihr

LEZZ[

3.OOj
fl27. 00 r
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